MRD 9-2998

10-08-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

100846204

To the Hard abjects and missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Christopher S. Henkee; Wheeler C. Crawford, Richard J. Clark Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _ No	Name: Huntsman Petrochemical Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7114 North Lamar Blvd.
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78752  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes X No
Execution Date: 9/19/98; 9/22/98 & 9/23/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) anached? FesXNO
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 09/094,247	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers atta	uched? _ Yes _X_ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Russell R. Stolle  Huntsman Petrochemical Corporation P.O. Box 15730  City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78761	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\$X\$}}\$ Enclosed \$\text{\$X\$} Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78761	inadvertently omitted  8. Deposit account number:  10-1205/HUNT:006CP6  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and for  Robert M. O'Keefe  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 35,630  Total number of	September 24, 1998  Date  f pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below:

September 24, 1998

10/05/1998 KHAKLING 00000025 69094247

06 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 9489 FRAME: 0620** 

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Two Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I:

Christopher S. Henkee, of Austin;

in the County of <u>Travis</u>, and State of <u>Texas</u>;

Wheeler C. Crawford, of Houston;

In the County of <u>Harris</u>, and State of <u>Texas</u>; and

Richard J. Clark, of Parker:

in the County of

in the County of and State of
hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of
the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7114 N. Lamar Boulevard, Austin, Texas
78752, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention
relating to

and State of Colorado

## ARTICLE MANUFACTURE USING POLYOLEFIN CONTAINING POLYETHERAMINE MODIFIED FUNCTIONALIZED POLYOLEFIN

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION the application for United States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7114 N. Lamar Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78752, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors,

-1-

D#81,447

PATENT **REEL: 9489 FRAME: 0621** 

throughout the world. Inventor's Signature (Full Name): State TEXAS County of TRAVIS On this 18th day of <u>September</u> 1998, before me personally appeared Christopher S. Henkee, to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same. MARTHA VICTORY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 20, 1999 Inventor's Signature (Full Name): Wheeler C. Crawford State TEXAS new York County of HARRIS Dutchess On this 22 nd day of September 1998, before me personally appeared Wheeler C. Crawford, to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same. Dolores a Doly Notary Public DOLORES A. DALY Notary Public, State of New York

assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries

Qualified in Dutchess County Comm. Expires March 24, 2000

D#81,447

RECORDED: 09/29/1998

**PATENT REEL: 9489 FRAME: 0622**